Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03751533

Name of Company

Stats Projects Limited

1/ We

David Rubin

David Rubin & Partners
Pearl Assurance House
319 Ballards Lane
London

N1i2 8LY

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was heid onfsummoned for 28 October 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy i1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 28 October
2015 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has
n conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
ccordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 28 October 2015
N\
David Rubin & Partners i
Pearl Assurance House For Official Use
319 Baltards Lane Insolvency Sect Post Room
London
N12 8LY
b
5
=2
Software Supplied by Turnkey C ter Technology Limited Gl T *A4JOT3CO"
ofiware oupplie y Turnkey Computer Technology Limite asgow pd A19 26/1012015 a1

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account creditors' voluntary winding up

Stats Projects Limited
From © November 2009

Sof A
£

Nil
Nil
Nil
Uncertatn
Uncertain
Uncertain
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nl
Nl
Nal
Nil

Uncertain

104,693

700,892
178,938
1,682,738

109

(2,667,370)
Dividend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debis

Returmns to contnbutones

Fee inforrnation

To 28 October 2015

ASSET REALISATIONS

Property Improvements
Office Equipment
Furniture and Fixtures
Bock Debts

Inter-company Debts
Directors Loan Account
Corporation Tax Refund
Cash Held on Appointment
Bank Interest Received

COST OF REALISATIONS

Statement of Affairs Fee
Specific Bond

Statutory Advertising
Meeting Costs

Company Searches
Storage Costs

Legal Fees

Stationery and Postage
Corporation Tax
Liguidator's Remuneration

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

Nil

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

HSBC Bank Plc

UNSECURED CREDITORS

HM Revenue & Custorns
Trade and Expense
Inter-company Creditors

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

N

Form 4 72 contd

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

100,000 00
Nil

10,000 00

2194

110,021 94

6,000 G0
42000
388 81
150 00

4000
67500
11,921 82
52976

_81,89655

(102,021 94)

Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil

4,937 03
189 46

2,873 51

(8,000 00)

Nil
Nil

8,000 00

12 creditors 0 39p in the £ on £2,041,894

Nil

Fees fixed by Creditors on account of time costs

Remarks

None




Section 106

(1) Assets, including Book Debts and Inter-company Debts
shown in the statement of assets and liabilties
and estimated to be of the value of “Uncertain”
have praoved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclasmed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up — Not Applicable
{b) Other unclaimed dividends — Not Applicable
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company — Not Applicable

(3) Other comment

Dated 28 October 2015

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address David Rubin
Dawvid Rubin & Partners
Pearl Assurance House
319 Ballards Lane
London
N12 8LY



